

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

Complete Spare Parts List of Robert Juliat MANON

1017P30100	Changeur 6 couleurs complet /	Complete 6 way colour changer unit.
1011P30102	Capot /	Bonnet.
1011P30105	Mécanisme complet /	Complete mechanism.(Sans porte-filtre / Without filter holder).
DJ30484210	Poignée /	Handle (L = 150).
CF00300034	Butée /	Shock absorber (Interior).
PD10110015	Butée /	Shock absorber (Interior).
PD10110014	Butée plastique /	Plastic shock absorber (Exterior).
1017P30000	Changeur 6 couleurs complet /	Complete 6 way colour changer unit.
1011P30002	Capot /	Bonnet.
DJ30484210	Poignée /	Handle (L = 150).
PD10110008	Butée /	Shock absorber (Interior).
PD10110007	Butée plastique /	Plastic shock absorber (Exterior).
DJ40211601	Tige /	Rod (ø4, L = 177).
1011P30006	Tirette /	Sliding handle.
PD14390004	Guide Téflon/	Teflon guides (2 pièces/2 pieces).
PD10110009	Porte filtre complet (sans gélatine) /	complete filter frame (without filter).
DJ30032201	Rondelle /	Disk (ø 210).
1011P30004	Support avec clips montés /	Disk holder with mounted clips.
OP20010003	Lentille /	Lens (Pl. CX ø200 R272).
DU40423600	Pince lentille /	Lens clip.
VI04010053	Vis /	Screw (M4 x 20).
VI04020001	Ecrou /	Nut (M4).
VI04030010	Rondelle /	Washer (M4).

900P023003	Chariot lentille AV /	Front lens sliding holder.
DU40063800	Tige porte-bouton /	Knob screw (M8 x 26).
BO06000009	Bouton /	Knob.
VI14050001	Clips	Clips
DU40081803	Palier Téflon /	Plastic bearing.
AFGA000001	Crochet /	Hook.
AFG0000002	Grenouillère /	Fastener.
DJ30226216	Tige /	Rod (\varnothing 10, L = 570).
FPADIV0025	Support verre dépoli /	Frosted glass holder.
1039P20005	Chariot lentille AR /	Rear lens sliding holder.
OP11010005	Lentille /	Lens (Pl. CX \varnothing 110 R250).
DE40557000	Sticker	sticker
DE30563501	Sticker zoom "avant" /	"front".
DE30563502	Sticker zoom "arrière" /	"rear".
1019P21001	Obturateur complet manuel /	Complete manual shutter.
PD10170005	Jeu de 4 lames d'obturateur 85 x 69 /	4 shutter leaves set 85 x 69.
DT40572800	Ressort de traction /	Spring.
DJ40566002	Axe \varnothing 6 + pignon conique 10 dents monté /	\varnothing 6 axle + 10 cog, bevel gear wheel.
DJ40566001	Pignon conique 40 dents /	40 step, bevel gear wheel.
DU40264500	Bague d'arrêt /	Ring lock.
VI03010008	Vis /	Screw (STHC M3 x 5).
BO06000005	Bouton /	Knob.
DU30222015	Colonnette /	Spacer (F/F, M4 L = 35).
VI04010012	Vis /	Screw (M4 x 8).
VI04030010	Rondelle /	Washer (\varnothing 4).
DU40565400	Axe /	Axle (\varnothing 10 x 55)
FPADIV0030	Support gobo /	Gobo holder.
1019P10012	Ensemble condenseur complet/	Condenser set.
OP10040002	Lentille /	Lens (B.Cx. \varnothing 100 R256/256).
OP08020002	Lentille asphérique /	Aspheric lens (\varnothing 76,5 F59).

DJ40440100	Rondelle mica /	Mica disk.
DU40489102	Entretoise lisse /	Strut ($\varnothing 3,5 \times \varnothing 5 \times L8$).
DJ40440200	Rondelle inox de pression /	Pressure washer.
DU30222067	Colonnnette /	Strut (F/F M4 x 63,5).
VI04010006	Vis /	Screw (M4 x 16).
MI00000002	Miroir /	Reflector ($\varnothing 90 R60$).
DJ40504600	Plaque de support /	Reflector support.
DU30221938	Entretoise /	Strut ($\varnothing 3,2 \times 3,5$).
DU30221906	Entretoise /	Strut ($\varnothing 4,1 \times 9,3$).
ME14220202	Ventilateur /	Fan - 230Volts.
ME14115201	Ventilateur /	Fan - 110Volts.
DJ20484401	Ensemble buse de ventilation /	Ventilation nozzles.
PD10130003	Serre câble + écrou /	Cable gland + nut.
ME06200407	Barrette de jonction /	Junction block.
DE40506001	Sticker "Précaution d'utilisation" (en français) /	"Operating instruction" sticker (in french).
DE40506002	Sticker "Précaution d'utilisation" (en anglais) /	"Operating instruction" sticker (in english).
AFV0000008	Verrou "Dzus" /	"Dzus" fastener.
AFVA0000008	Jonc /	Ring for fastener.
DU40236105	Tige /	Rod ($\varnothing 10$, L = 235).
PO00000021	Poignée /	Handle (L = 179).
DE40559300	Plaque signalétique /	Identification plate.
DJ30414907	Fourche /	Yoke.
DJ30482001	Cône femelle /	Female cone.
DU30482100	Cône mâle /	Male cone.
VI06030003	Rondelle /	Washer.
VI06010012	Vis /	Screw (CHC M6 x 20).
VI10030003	Rondelle /	Washer ($\varnothing 10$).
VI10020001	Ecrou /	Nut (M10).
DU40477700	Canon de fourche /	Canon cross piece.
VI10030009	Rondelle ressort /	Spring washer.

PO00000025	Poignée femelle /	Female handle (M10).
VI10010019	Vis à collet carré /	Set square collar (M10 x 50).
VI05010043	Vis /	Screw (TORX M5 x 10).
DJ30558502	Rondelle /	Washer (ø15,5).
DJ40434101	Index.	Index
DJ30558501	Déport de fourche /	Extention support.
VI05010029	Vis /	Screw (CHC M5 x 10).
DE40487300	Bande repère /	Bearing strip.
DU40032605	Canon épaulé côté libre /	Yoke spacer.
VI10030003	Rondelle /	Washer (ø10).
VI10010018	Vis /	Screw (H M10 x 35).
DU40022200	Palier de fourche /	Yoke bearing.
PD10190001	Douille G22 + canons isolants + support +carré de retenue /	G22 socket + insulating cannons + holder+ end support.
DJ30223126	Tube (Ø10, L=129,5).	tube
DU40601200	Canon /	Tightening stud.
DU40601500	Tirant /	Pulling handle.
DU40601300	Axe /	Axle.
DT40244800	Ressort /	Spring.
DU40601400	Poussoir /	Pushing button.
VI04010065	Vis à bout plat /	Headless screw (M4-6).
1019P10005	Cordon H07 RNF 4G 1,5 (3m) + fiche P17 16A3 phase + T (NOIR) /	3m, H07 RNF 4G 1,5 cable fitted with aP17/16A 3 phase + E plug (BLACK).
FPAIRIS016	Cassette iris complète montée /	Complete black-out iris cassette.
VI03010026	Vis TF /	Cross-head screw (F M3 x 6).
BO06010003	Bouton /	Knob (M6).
DU40306602	Colonnette /	Strut (M3).
VI03020002	Ecrou /	Nut (M3).
DT40486600	Ressort /	Spring.
VI04030002	Rondelle plate /	Washer (série L ø4).
VI04020017	Ecrou frein fendu /	Safety nut (M4).

DJ40529000	Plaque porte-galet /	Roller support.
VI04030002	Rondelle /	Washer.
VI03010004	Vis /	Screw (CHC M3 x 6).
VI03030010	Rondelle /	Washer (ø4).
DU40478100	Axe de galet /	Roller axle.
DU40478000	Galet Téflon /	Téflon roller.
VI03010026	Vis /	Screw (F M3 x 6).
IN75000003	Iris seul /	Black-out Iris.
DJ40478500	Volet protecteur /	Metal protector.
DU40478300	Roue dentée /	Gear wheel.
DU40088600	Roue dentée + pignon conique /	Gear wheel + bevel gear wheel.
DU40231500	Pignon conique /	Bevel gear wheel.
VI04010002	Vis /	Screw (HC M4 x 5).
DU40496702	Ecrou /	Nut (M14 x 100).
DU40477800	Palier /	Bearing.
VI03010003	Vis /	Scew (C M3 x 6).
DU40088701	Axe de manoeuvre /	Driving axle.
VI08030006	Rondelle /	Washer (ø8).
PO00000028	Poignée débrayable M8 /	M8 Adjustable handle.
DJ30479001	Capot /	Cover.
ME12020105	Témoin de présence secteur /	Mains, checklight.
ME01015202	Disjoncteur /	Automatic breaker(UNI + N - 16A) (Version 208V/230V/245V)
ME01025301	Disjoncteur bipolaire 25A. (Version 110V.) /	25A. double automatic breaker.
ME01010203	Disjoncteur /	Automatic breaker(UNI + N - 10A) (Version 208V/230V/245V)
ME01002201	Disjoncteur /	Automatic breaker(UNI + N - 2A) (Version 110V.)
COU0004206	Embase femelle P17 /	Female P17 connector (16A).
COU0003250	Embase secteur /	Power socket - CEE - 10A.
PD60000001	Serre câble + écrou /	Cable gland + nut (PG11).
700A010001	Cordon secteur 3G 1,5mm ² , 3m + fiche /	3G x 1,5mm ² , 3m mains cable + plug.(10/16A + T).
1200A01004	Cordon secteur 12/3 sans prise (Version 110V.) /	12/3 Mains cable without plug.

CE01100K01	Résistance /	Resistor.
ME05021034	Self 1200W. à 3 voltages d'entrée /	3 Voltage / Frequency choke :-230/245V. - 50Hz & 208V. - 60Hz.
CE0380U001	Condensateur /	Capacitor.Version 110V.110V. version P.S.U.
ME05011023	Autotransformateur 110V 60Hz - 208V 60Hz.	110V 60Hz - 208V 60Hz. Auto-transformator

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**